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ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

ITB No. 4351 
 

WWTP Secondary Effluent Pump Replacement Project 
 

Due: January 13, 2015 by 2:00 p.m. 
 
The following changes, additions, and/or deletions shall be made to the Invitation to Bid for 
WWTP Secondary Effluent Pump Replacement Project, ITB No. 4351, on which proposals will 
be received on/or before January 13, 2015 by 2:00 p.m. 
 
The information contained herein shall take precedence over the original documents and all 
previous addenda (if any), and is appended thereto. This Addendum includes 2 pages and 
no drawing(s).  
 
Bidder is to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1, including all attachments (if 
any) in its Bid by so indicating on page ITB-1 of the Invitation to Bid Form. Bids 
submitted without acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum will be considered 
nonconforming. 
 

I.  CORRECTIONS/ADDITIONS/DELETIONS 
 
Changes to the Bid documents which are outlined below are referenced to a page or Section in 
which they appear conspicuously.  The Bidder is to take note in its review of the documents and 
include these changes as they may affect work or details in other areas not specifically 
referenced here. 
 
Section/Page(s)  Change 
 
Division 16050, Page 3, Section 3.2 A 
 

Change second sentence;  "… the five Motor Control Centers,…" to "… the four Motor 
Control Centers,…" 

 
Division 16050, Page 3, Section 3.2 C 
 

Change; "Provide six (4) bound documents…" to "Provide four (4) bound documents…" 
 
Respondents are directed to take note in its review of the documents of the following questions 
and City responses as they affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced here. 
 
 

II. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
The following Questions have been received by the City.  Responses are being provided in 
accordance with the terms of the ITB. 
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Question #1:   
 

The specification 3.2(A) indicates the scope as being “from Unit Substation No. 4 
through the five Motor Control Centers”.  However, the drawings only show four motor 
control centers.  Please clarify which MCC’s are to be included. 

 
Answer: #1 
 

This was a typo as there are only four MCCs. 
 
Question #2:   

 
The specification 3.2(A) also indicates an existing study will be provided.  Please 
indicate if this is will be a study report (e.g. a pdf of the existing report) or if the study 
software model (electronic file used by modeling software) will be provided.  If a study 
model, please indicate for which software.  

 
Answer #2: 
   

The existing study to be provided will be a pdf or printout of the existing report. 
 
Question #3:   
 

The specification 3.2(C) indicates “Provide six (4) bound documents”.  Please clarify if 
six (6) or four (4) copies of the report are to be provided. 

 
Answer #3: 
 

Only four (4) bound copies of the document will be required and one (1) copy on a 
compact disk. 
 

 
Bidders are responsible for any conclusions that they may draw from the information contained 
in the Addendum. 


